
Project Name Purpose CAT  Amount Funded 

Supporting Young Lives, Strengthening Our Community A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services CAT 1 $8,611.00

‘Riding for Positive Mental Health’ - 12 week in-person program combining Bike Riding around Parramatta and Mental Health Skills C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives CAT 1 $26,572.00

Child Life Therapy Services for Children at The Children’s Hospital at Westmead C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services CAT 1 $10,000.00

The Supertee Project C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives CAT 1 $55,000.00

Wellbeing Support for the Men, Women and Children of the Rugby League Community A1 - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation CAT 1 $5,000.00

Paying bills for kids with cancer and their families at The Children's Hospital at Westmead A1 - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation CAT 1 $9,500.00

Care Packs 4 Kids with cancer in hospital at Westmead C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives CAT 1 $16,800.00

Respect is for Everyone – Anti Bullying Initiative C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives CAT 1 $1,500.00

Urgent support for free mental health services for young people 10 to 18yrs and their families in Parramatta LGA. A3 - Counselling Services CAT 1 $19,000.00

MOM Food Van Services - Parramatta A1 - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation CAT 1 $7,000.00

Supporting Families of Premature and Sick Babies C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services CAT 1 $15,000.00

The Mobileyes Dental and Vision Care Project - MDVCP for Parramatta Women's Shelter, Parramatta Mission and Hope Hostel C3 - Drug and Alcohol / Palliative Care / Women's Health / Aboriginal Health / Dental Services CAT 1 $5,000.00

Music Therapy at Special Needs Schools A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services CAT 1 $24,000.00

Peers in Pride_LGBTIQA+ Refugee Wellbeing Program C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives CAT 1 $12,000.00

Upskilling volunteers and running costs for the Paramatta District Men's Shed A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services CAT 1 $12,400.00

Mental Health First Aid Training Courses B3 - Community Education Programs CAT 1 $10,000.00

PJRL Wellbeing & Culture Workshop B3 - Community Education Programs CAT 1 $30,000.00

Play Therapy Program at Banksia- A Lifeline for Children in Crisis C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services CAT 1 $15,000.00

PCYC Parramatta  Fit for Life B1 - Neighbourhood Centre / Youth Drop In Activities CAT 1 $10,000.00

Enabling Access for young high-risk drivers and passengers attending schools in the Parramatta LGA to the Ryda Road Safety Progr A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services CAT 1 $4,360.00

RMHC GWS Home away from home A1 - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation CAT 1 $20,000.00

RMHC GWS Day Pass Program for local families of sick kids in CHW C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services CAT 1 $10,000.00

Connecting Kids C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services CAT 1 $5,000.00

Sydney SCCP D3 - Community Enterprises CAT 1 $11,000.00

Supporting vulnerable public school children in the Parramatta LGA to attend Stewart House. A2 - Child Protection / Child Care CAT 1 $2,000.00

Redefining Recruitment D1 - Employment Placement / Advocacy Services CAT 1 $16,550.00

Heroes with Ability A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services CAT 1 $4,000.00

Access for all: accessibility and space upgrades for people with disability in Parramatta A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services CAT 1 $18,993.00

Open Parachute A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services CAT 1 $30,000.00

Boosting the wellbeing and engagement of young males across Parramatta – Top Blokes Mentoring Program A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services CAT 1 $14,449.00

Meals Plus - Festival of Christmas 2025 A1 - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation CAT 1 $45,000.00

Parramatta Mission - Homelessness Week 2025 A1 - Family Support / Emergency or Low Cost Accommodation CAT 1 $20,000.00

WestWords Parramatta School Literacy and Storytelling Empowerment Program B3 - Community Education Programs CAT 1 $5,000.00

Wrap with Love A6 - Victims of Natural Disasters CAT 1 $1,000.00

The Ted Sulkowicz Memorial Golf Day in support of the Blue and Gold Alliance (BGA) J - Other CAT 2 $15,000.00

CROQUET - A nasty game played by nice people. D - Community Activities CAT 2 $3,810.00

Coaches' Association - maximise its potential and community impact A - Sport CAT 2 $7,500.00

Operation Christmas C - Health CAT 2 $2,500.00

ANZAC School Initiatives B - Education CAT 2 $750.00

Speak UP - Road Safety B - Education CAT 2 $950.00

SportShedTV Charity Match 2025 D - Community Activities CAT 2 $3,000.00

Parramatta City Athletics: Utility vehicle and Trailer initiative A - Sport CAT 2 $32,500.00

Annual Financial Support of the Parramatta District Cricket Club - Season 2024/25 A - Sport CAT 2 $39,000.00

Parramatta District Cricket Club A - Sport CAT 2 $12,500.00

Referee Uniforms 2026-2028 A - Sport CAT 2 $30,000.00

Parramatta Leagues Police Rugby League Football Club A - Sport CAT 2 $12,000.00

Virtual Tours of the Parramatta Female Factory I - Cultural Activities CAT 2 $7,868.00

Parramatta Junior Rugby League Insurance A - Sport CAT 2 $150,000.00

Parramatta Junior Rugby League Referees Fees A - Sport CAT 2 $170,000.00

Parramatta District Rugby League Referees - Training & Education A - Sport CAT 2 $46,000.00

Coach the Coaches/Trainer Course B - Education CAT 2 $5,000.00

Parramatta Leagues Club Fishing Club A - Sport CAT 2 $14,000.00

Parramatta Leagues Club Travelling Bowlers A - Sport CAT 2 $12,000.00

Parramatta Touch Football - NRL Touch Football 2025 A - Sport CAT 2 $24,900.00

Parramatta Water Polo Club Development - 2024/2025 A - Sport CAT 2 $8,000.00

Pets In The Park Parramatta Companion Animal Health Project  D - Community Activities CAT 2 $10,000.00

Rotary POOTY 2025 D - Community Activities CAT 2 $7,000.00

Sydney West School Sport Primary Rugby League A - Sport CAT 2 $2,000.00

2025 City of Parramatta Art Society Inc Annual Awards Exhibition 4th October to 16 November 2025 D - Community Activities CAT 2 $7,500.00

Home Field Advantage: Building Community Through Baseball A - Sport CAT 2 $2,000.00

TryTime (Non Contact) 'Battle of the West' Rugby League Representative Game D - Community Activities CAT 2 $3,700.00

Athlete & Coach Education Program B - Education CAT 2 $10,000.00



Organisation Project Name Purpose Category (1or2)  Amount Funded 

Koori Kids Respect is for Everyone – Anti Bullying Initiative C5 - Health Promotion Initiatives CAT 1 $750.00

Clown Doctors Australia Clown Doctors Program at The Children’s Hospital at Westmead C1 - Early Childhood Health / Child and Family Services CAT 1 $9,246.00

WestWords WestWords Parramatta School Literacy and Storytelling Empowerment Program B3 - Community Education Programs CAT 1 $5,000.00

Learning Links Links at School: Communication - Empowering Children to Learn, Communicate and Thrive B3 - Community Education Programs CAT 1 $42,300.00

Fighting Chance Australia Work experience for high school students with disability at Avenue Parramatta A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services CAT 1 $3,000.00

GIANT STEPS AUSTRALIA LTD Road Safety Program for Autistic Children and Adults A4 - Aged, Disability or Youth Services CAT 1 $5,000.00

Dundas Valley Junior Rugby Union DUNDAS VALLEY JUNIOR RUGBY UNION CLUB A - Sport CAT 2 $17,000.00

Two Blues/Vikings/Parramatta Leagues Social Golf Club Two Blues/Vikings/Parramatta Leagues Social Golf Club D - Community Activities CAT 2 $6,000.00

Koori Kids Speak UP - Road Safety B - Education CAT 2 $600.00

MINIFIT PTY LTD MINIFIT KIDS HOLIDAY CLINIC A - Sport CAT 2 $10,000.00

The Shamrocks Dundas Junior Rugby League Club Sports participation - Uniforms 2025 A - Sport CAT 2 $2,900.00

LIVE LIFE GET ACTIVE PTY LTD LLGA - Improving Community Health, Wellbeing and Social Inclusion in Parramatta C - Health CAT 2 $17,650.00


